504762487 02/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4809215

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JORMA HONKALA			01/30/2018	
ARI HANNU TAPIO KOSKIKALLIO		0	01/31/2018	
KAAPO PAULANTO			01/30/2018	
DOAN HA NGYUEN			01/31/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	PALODEX GROUP OY			
Street Address:	NAHKE	NAHKELANTIE 160		
City:	TUUSU	TUUSULA		
State/Country:	FINLAN	FINLAND		
	FI-04300			
Postal Code:		Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	Total: 1 DATA e sent to	Number	essful, it will be sent US Mail.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provided	Number 15885599 (414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4142716560	essful, it will be sent US Mail.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provided	Number 15885599 (414)277-0656 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 4142716560 mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com	essful, it will be sent US Mail.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provided	Number 15885599 (414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4142716560	essful, it will be sent US Mail.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	Number 15885599 (414)277-0656 9 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4142716560 mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP	essful, it will be sent US Mail.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	Number 15885599 (414)277-0656 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4142716560 mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 100 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE	essful, it will be sent US Mail.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	Number 15885599 (414)277-0656 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4142716560 mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 100 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300	essful, it will be sent US Mail.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 15885599 (414)277-0656 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4142716560 mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 100 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	essful, it will be sent US Mail.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	Total: 1	Number 15885599 (414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 4142716560 mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP 100 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 029414-9011-US01	essful, it will be sent US Mail.	

source=029414-9011-US01_Assignment_filed_2-5-18#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044830 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to PaloDEx Group OY (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Finnish Corporation having its principal place of business at:

Nahkelantie 160 FI-04300 Tuusula Finland

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Jorma Honkala Forsellesintie 18 C 18 02700 Kaunlainen Finland Ari Hannu Tapio Koskikallio Ritarinkuja 3 04230 Kerava Finland Kaapo Paulanto Metsäläntie 27

Metsäläntie 27 01900 Nurmijärvi Finland

Doan Ha Nguyen Pekankatu 5A 12 00700 Helsinki Finland

("Assignors") confirm our obligation to and hereby irrevocably transfer, assign and convey unto Assignee, and its successors and assigns, our entire worldwide right, title, and interest, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances or other obligations:

(1) in and to the inventions and subject matter described, depicted, claimed, or otherwise disclosed ("the Inventions") in the patent application titled "REDUCING CALIBRATION OF COMPONENTS IN AN IMAGING PLATE SCANNER," for which United States Patent Application No. <u>15/885,599</u>, filed on <u>January 31</u>, 2018 (Atty. File No. 029414-9011-US01) (hereinafter "the U.S. application");

(2) in and to the U.S. application and all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States of America (including, without limitation, any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications) based upon the Inventions or claiming the benefit of or priority to the U.S. application or any other patent application assigned under this Assignment, including all rights of priority based on such applications and the right to file such applications in the name of the Assignee, and any and all

Atty: Docket No. 029414-9011-US01

patents granted thereon to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications or other applications of any kind or nature relating to the protection of intellectual and industrial property rights, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, based upon the inventions or claiming the benefit of or priority to the U.S. application or any other patent application assigned under this Assignment, including all rights of priority based on such applications and the right to file such applications in the name of the Assignee, and any and all patents granted thereon to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted;

(4) in and to all patent applications or other applications of any kind or nature relating to the protection of intellectual and industrial property rights now or hereafter filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection Of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other international conventions, agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual and industrial property based upon the Inventions or claiming the benefit of or priority to the U.S. application or any other patent application assigned under this Assignment, including all rights of priority based on such applications and the right to file such applications in the name of the Assignee, and any and all patents granted thereon to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted;

(5) in and to all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignors accruing before, on, or after the dates of execution below under any of the foregoing provisions provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world, acknowledging that some rights may have already accrued to the Assignee under such applicable laws; and

(6) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the dates of execution below, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Assignors hereby agrees that Assignors will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, and without further consideration to Assignors, execute any and all papers and do all other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to complete fulfilment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment in any country throughout the world. Any expenses incident to the execution

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 044830 FRAME: 0403

Atty. Docket No. 029414-9011-US01

of such papers and performance of such acts shall be paid by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the appropriate official of any foreign patent or intellectual property office to issue all patents as shall be granted upon the assigned patent applications to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

30,01, 2018 Date

<u>RLIACIS</u> Date

<u>ີງະ.ດະ. ລຸດ ທີ່</u> Date

Jorma Honkala

An Ann

Kagoo Paulanto

Doan Ha Nguyen

<u>24.01_2018</u> Date

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 044830 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 02/05/2018